TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/16/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anonymizer, Inc.		06/16/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anonymizer, Inc.	
Street Address:	5694 Mission Center Road #426	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2242437	ANONYMIZER
Registration Number:	2283148	ANONYMIZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)699-2700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-699-2747

Email: sdtrademark@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin K. Manley

Address Line 1: 401 B Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101-4297

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin K. Manley	
Signature:	/kmanley/	
Date:	08/25/2005	

900030883 REEL: 003147 FRAME: 0319

Total Attachments: 4
source=2 Anonymizer.tiff_Page_1#page1.tif
source=2 Anonymizer.tiff_Page_2#page1.tif
source=2 Anonymizer.tiff_Page_3#page1.tif
source=2 Anonymizer.tiff_Page_4#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003147 FRAME: 0320



SECRETARY OF STATE



I, *Kevin Shelley*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of $\frac{1}{2}$ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

HIN 1 1 1 2004

Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 1/03)

OSP 03 80510

REEL: 003147 FRAME: 0321

DU 123581



KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ANONYMIZER, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ANONYMIZER, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ANONYMIZER, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 6:36 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3610781 8100M AUTHENTICATION: 2854936

DATE: 01-07-04

040010813

08/22/2005 MON 13:39 [TX/RX NO 6491]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003147 FRAME: 0322

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations (+ Delivered 06:36 PM 12/29/2003 FILED 06:36 PM 12/29/2003 SRV 030840706 - 3610781 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ANONYMIZER, INC., a California corporation

AND

ANONYMIZER, INC., a Delaware Corporation

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (I) ANONYMIZER, INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of California; and
- (ii) ANONYMIZER, INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, to wit, by Anonymizer, Inc., a California corporation, in accordance with the laws of the State of California and by Anonymizer, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Anonymizer, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Anonymizer, Inc. is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by filing of an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware, in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law, which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a point hereof.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

7525 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 306, San Diego, CA 92108.

08/22/2005 MON 13:39 [TX/RX NO 6491]

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of Anonymizer, Inc. (a California corporation) consists of Twenty-Nine Million Five Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand (29,536,000) shares, consisting of Twenty-Five Million (25,000,000) shares of Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share, and Four Million Five Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand (4,536,000) shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.001 par value per share.

Executed on this 16th day of June, 2003.

ANONYMIZER, INC., a Delaware Corporation

Bill Unrue

Chief Executive Officer

F-WFDATAVernnes-Augmentary Memoritaring State Filing Cert, of Merger (DE) (01-10-01). doc

08/22/2005 MON 13:39 [TX/RX NO 6491]